EBITDA  Reconciliation to GAAP:
EBITDA  $ 63,124   $ 54,090   $ 43,572   $ 150,709   $ 153,232
Cash paid for deferred drydocking charges   (3,553)   (5,684)   (2,406)   (15,661)   (15,039)
Cash paid for interest   (10,323)   (11,289)   (463)   (32,639)   (12,914)
Cash paid for taxes   (245)   (1,628)   (1,779)   (2,599)   (15,520)
Changes in working capital   (929)   (5,448)   7,256   (3,690)   27,179
Stock-based compensation expense   2,223   2,254   1,908   6,835   6,584
Changes in other, net   (666)   (34)   (222)   (1,436)   (909)

Net cash provided by operating activities  $ 49,631   $ 32,261   $ 47,866   $ 101,519   $ 142,613

Page 11 of 14

10

10

10

10
10

10

10

10

10
10

10

10

10

10
10

Hornbeck Offshore Services, Inc. and Subsidiaries
Unaudited Other Financial Data

(in millions, except Per Share and Historical Data)

Forward Earnings Guidance and Projected EBITDA Reconciliation: (Unaudited)

2010 Guidance

Full-Year 2010

Estimate
Pro Forma Run-Rate

Estimate
  Low   High   Low   High
   (2010 Dayrates)  (2008 Dayrates)
Vessel Count:
Average number of active new generation OSVs   42.8   42.8   51.0   51.0
Average number of active MPSVs   3.5   3.5   4.0   4.0
Average number of double-hulled tank barges   9.0   9.0   9.0   9.0

Components of Projected EBITDA
Adjusted EBITDA  $179.6   $199.6   $ 210.2   $ 426.1
Interest income   0.6   0.6   0.8   0.8
Stock-based compensation expense   9.0   9.0   9.0   9.0

EBITDA  $170.0   $190.0   $ 200.4   $ 416.3
Depreciation   58.4   58.4   61.0   61.0
Amortization   18.6   18.6   30.6   30.6
Interest expense, net:

Interest expense   48.1   48.1   48.2   48.2
Incremental non-cash OID interest expense   10.8   10.8   10.8   10.8
Capitalized interest   (3.7)   (3.7)   —   —
Interest income   (0.6)   (0.6)   (0.8)   (0.8)

Total interest expense, net   54.6   54.6   58.2   58.2
Income tax expense   14.3   21.7   18.8   99.1
Income tax rate   37.2%   37.2%   37.2%   37.2%
Net income  $ 24.1   $ 36.7   $ 31.8   $ 167.4

Weighted average diluted shares outstanding   27.2   27.2   27.2   27.2
Diluted earnings per share, as reported  $ 0.89   $ 1.35   $ 1.17   $ 6.15
Incremental non-cash OID interest expense per share   0.23   0.23   0.25   0.25

Diluted earnings per share, as adjusted  $ 1.12   $ 1.58   $ 1.42   $ 6.40

Projected EBITDA  Reconciliation to GAAP:
EBITDA  $170.0   $190.0   $ 200.4   $ 416.3